DC-DC CONVERTERS     Typhoon Non-isolated 1
NEW Product
File Name: silL15f_12.pdf Rev (01): 16 Dec 2005
International Safety Standard Approvals
UL/cUL CAN/CSA 22.2 No. E174104
UL 60950 File No. E174104
TÜV Product Service (EN60950) Certificate No. B 04 04 38572 041
CB report and certificate to IEC60950

1 2  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
S I L 1 5 F - 1 2 S 1 V 2 - V J
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
SIL = Single-In-Line Mount
Rated Output Current
15 = 15 Amps
Input Voltage
12 = 8 Vdc to 13.2 Vdc
Type of Output
S = Single
Performance
F = Enhanced/Fast Transient
Performance
Output Voltage
1V0 = 1.0 Vdc, 1V2 = 1.2 Vdc
1V5 = 1.5 Vdc, 1V8 = 1.8 Vdc
OUTPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER(1,4,5)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
15.0 W 8-13.2 Vdc 1 V 0 A 15 A 81% ±1.0% ±2.0% SIL15F-12S1V0-VJ
18.0 W 8-13.2 Vdc 1.2 V 0 A 15 A 82% ±1.0% ±2.0% SIL15F-12S1V2-VJ
22.5 W 8-13.2 Vdc 1.5 V 0 A 15 A 83% ±1.0% ±2.0% SIL15F-12S1V5-VJ
27.0 W 8-13.2 Vdc 1.8 V 0 A 15 A 84% ±1.0% ±2.0% SIL15F-12S1V8-VJ
Mounting Option
V = Vertical Through-Hole
Preliminary Data - subject to change without notice
Packaging Options (4)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
查询"SIL15F-12S1V8-VJ"供应商
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
DC-DC CONVERTERS     Typhoon Non-isolated 3
NEW Product
File Name: silL15f_12.pdf Rev (01): 16 Dec 2005
O
U
T
P
U
T
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (A
)
0 LFM
200 LFM
400 LFM
TEMPERATURE (ºC)
 0  30  60  90
 0
 3